Report of the Treasurer
Boontort Board of Education

For the Month of February 2017
Summary of Activity

o217 43,

Beginning Cash Cash Ending
Description Fund Cash Balance Receipts Disbursements Cash Balance
General Fund 10 95,209.93 3 2,405,741.36 § 2,815,951.26 3 (314,999.97)
Special Revenue 20 (310,248.90) 297,377.92 48,707.55 b {61,578.53)
Capital Projects 30 (227,203.56) $ (227,203.56)
Debt Service 40 18,487.81 b 18,487.81
Subtoetal (10,20, 30 & 40) b (423,75472)  § 2,703,119,28 b 2,864,658.81 $ (585,294.25)
Capital Projects (NJARM) 30 1,142.76 0.44 1,143.20
Capital Reserve Account (116) 10 730.33 0.11 73044
Cafeteria 60 (4,219.61) | 78,632.72 76,501.59 (2,088.48)
Bridges to Learning 61 (77,700.01) 40,141.29 50,362.21 (87,920.93)
Subtota! Government Funds (80,046.53) 118,774.56 126,663.80 (88,135.77)
Payroll - 843,751.82 843,751.82 -
Payroll Agency (161,536.30) 736,408.47 663,835.01 (88,962.84)
Subtotal Payroll Accounts 3 (161,53630) & 1,580,160.29 ¥ 1,507,586.83 H (88,962.84)
Totals s (665.337.55) §  4,402,054.13 5 449910944 & (762,392.86)
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Dianne Botti, Treasurer Date




Report of the Treasurer
Boonton Board of Education

For the Month of February 2017

Beginning Book Balance

Add: Receipts
Subtotal
Less: Disbursements
Ending Book Balance
Bank Balances:
Lakeland Bank
Add; Due from Cafeteria
Due from Bridges
Due From PR
Less:
Outstanding Checks

Due to Cafeteria
Due to Bridges
Due to Agency
Due to PR

Tsfr to Unempl

Adjusted Bank Balance

Unexplained Difference

Operating Account

F10-F40

F10-F40

Acct #

1246

Prior Months
February

(423,754.72)
2,703,119.28

$ 2,279,364.56
(2,864,658.82)

($585,294.26)

$  503,041.73

90,586.05
137,357.33
58,194.93

(4,785.90)
(1,219,319.33)

(26,226.27)
(11,590.53)
(76,539.16)
(5,592.38)
(23,267.71)
(7,153.02)

$  (585,294.26)




Report of the Treasurer
February 2017

Operating Account Prior Month Qutstanding Checks

Date
Vendor Issued Check # Amount
WEB STAR VIDEOS LLC 09/26/2016 104014 2,000.00
2,000.00
CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 10/03/2016 104028 1,710,00
1,710.00
DCRP/Retire Services 11/30/2018 911302016 18.05
19.05
MR AND MRS GARRY 12/19/2016 104638 172.86
172.86
DOVER HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSQC 01/23/2017 104748 250.00
RICHARD BRUNELLE 01/23/2017 104770 400.00
LINDA MAURIELLO 01/23/2017 104788 23.99
MCBSCA 01/23/2017 104787 175.00
DENISE ROBINSKY 01/23/2017 104817 35.00
883.00
Total Prior Month OS 4,785.90




Vendor

ACT INC.

AFFINITO LAURA

ALL ASPECTS

ALLEGRC SCHOGL

ALLWOOD INC

AMERICAN PAPER TOWEL CO LLC
ANACONDA SPORTS INC

DAWN APPELLO

DEBRA BALLWAY

BANCROFT

BANYAN SCHOOL

BARNES & NOBLE INC

ALFRED BELLINI

LEAH BIRCHLER

BOONTON LANES

BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH
CABLEVISION

CALLOWAY HOUSE

CARUSO, LOUIS

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC

CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN SCHOOL
CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL

COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE
CONSTRUCTIVE PLAYTHINGS

MORRIS CNTY EDITION DAILY RECORD
DAVE'S TIRE WHOLESALE INC

DELTA DENTAL PLAN QF NJ, INC,

EAI EDUCATION / ERIC ARMIN INC
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF
ESSEX VALLEY SCHOOL

EVANS JAMIE

FEDEX

FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES
FORMAN EDWARD

MR AND MRS GARRY

GRAMON SCHOOL

HOBBIE HEAT & POWER INC.

HOME DEPOT

HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHEILD OF NJ
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBLISHING CO
INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
J&JGYMFLOORS LLC

KENVIL POWER

LAKELAND AUTOPARTS

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIAL
LEARN BY DOING INC

Chk Date
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
021372017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
0213/2017
02/13/2017
0213712017
02/113/2017
021372017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
0211312017
02/13/2017

Check#
104857
104858
104859
104860
104861
104862
104863
104884
104866
104867
104668
104869
104870
104871
104872
104873
104875
104876
104877
104879
104880
104881
104882
104883
104884
104885
104886
104888
104889
104890
104891
104892
104823
104834
104825
1048986
104897
104898
104899
104900
104201
104802
104903
104904
104905
104906

Trans Amt
1,648.00
35.00
96.00
12,020.00
442,00
4,164.20
285,00
125.00
35.71
6,368.20
5,759.00
118.16
21.45
6.82
320.00
245.00
310.55
551,87
16.99
11,118.62
10,836.00
1,710.00
76.57
243.67
134.24
715.00
15,473.30
2,067.80
7.827.06
7.137.20
62.00
237.00
12.87
77.81
193.19
12,971.00
1,590.43
1,397,186
323,423.69
26,562.40
245.00
3,300.00
21.45
106.84
34.99
875.00




LERGH VING] HIGGENS LLP

LINDA MAURIELLO

MCGBCA

METUCHEN CENTER INC.

MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS

MIDWEST TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS

MJG PROMOTIONS

MOUNTAIN LAKES BOARD OF EDUCATION®
MOUNTAIN LAKES BOE / LAKE DRIVE SCHOOL
JAMES NASH

NEW JERSEY CONSORTIUM FOR

NEWTON WRESTLING BOOSTER CLUB

NJ SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOC INSURANCE GROUP
NJASA

NJFHCA

NORTH JERSEY SUPER FOOTBALL CONFERENCE
PETER NOSAL

OCEAN COMPUTER GROUP INC

ON TRACK ENTERPRISES

PASSON'S SPORTS

PEARSON EDUCATION

PG CHAMBERS SCHOOL

PHOENIX ADVISORS LLC

PLOSIA COHEN LLG

PRO ED

RACHLES MICHELES OIL COMPANY INC
RECORDER PUBLISHING PARKER PUBLICATIONS
RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN

ROMA PIZZERIA

VINCENT RUSSO

MARIA SCAVONE

SCHOLASTIC TESTING SERVICES INC
ELLIE SCHOLLMEYER

SCHOOL DUDE

SCHOOL SPECIALTY

SHEPARD SCHOOL

SHOP RITE OF LINCOLN PARK

SOLUTIONS ARCHITECTURE
SPORTDECALS SPORTS

ST CLARES HOSPITAL

STAPLES

DIV PENSIONS/BENEFITS STATE OF NJ
STOECKEL JIM

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE LLC
SUPPLYWORKS

TIME FOR KIDS

TRIPLE GROWN SPORTS

02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02113/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
0211372017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
0211372017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
0211372017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
0271372017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
0211372017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017

104908
104908
104910
104211
104912
104913
104914
104916
104917
104918
104919
104920
104921
104922
104823
104924
104925
104926
104927
104928
104929
104930
104931
104932
104936
104937
104938
104939
104940
104942
104943
104944
104045
104946
104047
104048
104949
104950
104951
104952
104953
104954
104955
104956
104957
104958
104959

24,415.00
26.32
50.00

886.96
833.00
1,241.67
1,870.00
23,597.00
6,022.00
1,693.26
600.00
175.00
6,943.66
550.00
75.00
390.00
50.00
16,181.15
1,136.40
1,668.00
532.06
13,877.60
850.00
5,477.50
279.40
347.96
134.60
1,835.00
241.95
154.00
4,290.00
202.27
27.71
940.28
474.59
5,849.80
104.57
33,741.00
284.47
165.00
726.31
113.33
474.00
816.39
2,205.90
334.50
1,553.10




TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
UNITY CHARTER SCHOOL
VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS

W B MASON CO INC
ADORAMA INC

AMERICAN ASSOC OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS

PATRICIA BEDNAR

BERKELEY HEIGHTS BOARD OF ED

MARY BETSY

MELISSA BIALICK

CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH INC

DIANA CALLAHAN

CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC

CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION

JENNIFER COLEMAN

CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOQL LLC

MORRIS CNTY EDITION DAILY RECORD

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE LLC
DECOTIIS TONI

DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ, INC,

DEMCO EDUCATIONAL CORP.
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF
EMPLOYMENT HORIZONS

FEDEX

FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATIONAL ADM.
HAIGHT CAROL

OBEIDALLAH HEBA

HOBBIE HEAT & POWER INC.

HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHEILD OF NJ
HUGH OBRIAN YOUTH LEADERSHIP (HOBY)
INCLUSIVE LEARNING ACADEMY
INTERSTATE MUSIC SUPPLY CORP.

JCP& L

JONES 3CHOOL SUPPLY

JORDAN TRANSPORTATICON

JASON KLEBEZ

LAKELAND BANK

LINDA MAURIELLO

MCASA

MCGBCA

METTEL

MORRIS COUNTY ELEVATOR

MORRIS COUNTY FOOTBALL COACHES ASSOC
MORRIS COUNTY PARK COMMISSION
MORRIS COUNTY TRACK COACHES ASSOC

02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/43/2017
02/13/2017
02/13/2017
02/27/2017
022772017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
0272712017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
0z2/2772017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2047
02i2712017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
021272017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
G2/27/2017
G2/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

104860
104961
104862
104963
104664
104965
104966
104967
104968
104989
104970
104971
104972
104973
104974
104875
104976
104077
104978
104979
104980
104981
104982
104983
104984
104985
104986
104987
104988
104989
10499¢
104991
104982
104993
104804
104995
104996
104097
104098
104999
108000
105001
135002
105003
105004
105005
105006

638.32
8,739.00
2,308.02

444,70
1,690.27
1,289.80

930.00

26.70
28,634.20
449,97
31.00
4,385.08
26.63

226.32
1,281.09

938.82

123.29

25,917.50
95.52
11,829.00
24.35
15,473.30
17.50
29,686.51

750.00

295,07

150.00
3,488.10
1,744.05
3,437.75

324,848.73

195.00
5,506.20
1,509.99
9,147.40

134.27

385.93

35.59
1,219.55
26.35

350.00

100.00

149.36

218.00

60.00

180.00

84.00




THE MUSIC SHOP

N J NATURAL GAS COMPANY

N J PRINCIPALS & SUPERVISORS ASSCCIATION
N J SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION
MICHAEL NEVES

NEW ALBERTSONS INC

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION
NJDOT/NJ DIV OF MOTOR VEHICLES
NJIGLL

NJSIAA

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF NJ
PASSAIC CTY. TECH. & VOCATIONAL H.8
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE ACCOUNT
PRESUTO ROBERT

PROMEDIA TECHNGCLOGY SERVICES INC
PSAT/NMSQT

RECORDER PUBLISHING PARKER PUBLICATIONS

RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN

ROCKAWAY TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TERESA RODRIGUES

THE STATE UNIVERSITY RUTGERS

SHOP RITE OF LINCOLN PARK

JUDITH SOROCHYNSKYJ

STAPLES

SUPPLYWORKS

TERRANOVA GRP/CHAPEL HILL ACADEMY
THE UNCOMMON THREAD

LLC TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS COUNTY 1
TOWN OF BOONTON

TOWN OF BOONTON/WATER & SEWER DEPT
VERIZON

VOLT WELLNESS LLC

W B MASON CO INC

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING

WMC WRESTLING PARENTS CLUB

XTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC

GRAMON SCHOOL

Lakeland Bank

Boonton Board of Education

0212772017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/2712017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/2772017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2047
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/2712017
Q2/27/2017
02/27/2017
62/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
022712017
02/27/2017
02/2772017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2047
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/28/2017

105007
1056008
105608
105010
105011
105012
105013
105014
105015
105016
105017
105018
105019
105020
105621
105022
105023
105024
105025
105026
105027
106028
105029
105030
105031
105032
106033
105034
105035
105036
105037
105038
105039
105040
105041
106042
105043

02/08/2017 902082017
02/23/2017 902232017

279.00
21,687.67
820.00
100.00
20.31
105.71
70.00
50,00
75.00
135.00
733.50
35.00
1,000.00
240,16
962.50
5,855.00
47.09
588.00
240.25
9.73
800.00
92.22
30.57
581.18
260.28
6,600.00
5,180.00
643.31
573.22
5,289.11
2,300.77
7006.00
1,335.30
120.00
140.00
30.21
20,758.73
89.98
26,136.29
1,219,319.33




For the Month of February 2017
Cafeteria Account Reconciliation

Beginning Book Balance $ (4,219.61)
Add: Receipts 78,632.72
Subtotal 74,413.11
Less: Disbursements (76,501.59)
Ending Book Balance $ (2,088.48)
Acct #
Bank Balances:
Lakeland Bank-Operating (1297) 136,615.12
Less: Qutstanding Checks (76,501.59)
600015  Pomptonian -36746.69
Soluticns
600016  Architecture -4950.00
3 Keishla Roman
4 600017 Colon -16.45
600018  Pompfonian -34788.45
Due to Operating (86,003.28)
Due to Operating (2,157.77)
Due to Operating (2,425.00)
Add;
Due from FSA 2,157.77
Due from Operating 26,136.29
Due from Operating 89.98

Adjusted Bank Balance $  (2,088.48)




Report of the Treasurer
Boonton Board of Education
February 2017
Bridges Account Reconciliation

Beg Balance Book $ (77,700.01)
Add; Receipts 40,141.29
Subtotal (37,558.72)
Less: Disbursements (50,362.21)
Ending Balance Book $ (87,920.93)
Acct#
Bank Balances:
Lakeland Bank-Operating (1297) 38,968.89
Less; Outstanding Checks 800011 (63.60)
800012 (484.50)
800013 (54.42)
800014 (62.26)
800015 (58.24)
800016 (400.00}
Voided cks to Operating (15,269.38)
Sept void | to Operating (64.50)
Due to Operating Dec (24,273.43)
Jan (49,642.76)
Feb (48,107.26)
Add: Treasurer entries to be reversed 5,823.67
Treasurer entries to be reversed 818.52
Treasurer entries to be reversed 4,434.50
Due back to Bridges 513.84
Adjusted Bank Balance $ (87,920.93)

Unexplained Difference $ -




Beginning Book Balance
Add:

Subtotal

Less:

Ending Book Balance

Bank Balances:

Less:

Add:

Adjusted Bank Balance

Receipts

Disbursements

Lakeland Bank

Qutstanding Checks

Transfer to Operating

Report of the Treasurer
Boonton Board of Education

For the Month of February 2017

Payroll Reconciliation

Interest to be transferred to Operating

Amount for February live checks

60,062.96
843,765.19

903,828.15
(846,905.97)

56,922.18

Acct#

1262
{4,319.63)
(58,181.56)

(13.37)

5,592.38

(56,922.18)




Payroll Outstanding Chacks

Ck # Date

70313 January 2017

70336 February 2017
70337 February 2017
70338 February 2017

Payee

Chritina, Janulis
Ullah, Mchalb
Campagne, Jessica
Strefi, Teuta

Amount

1.843.36

105.99
1,273.23
1,097.05
4,310.63

~—Payroll Gutstarding Checks




Report of the Treasurer

Boonton Board of Education
For the Month of February 2017
Payroll Agency Reconciliation

Bank Balances: Lakeland Bank-PR Agency {1270) 5 296,257.35
Less: Qutstanding Checks S (48,887.55)
CH78 S (127,107.89}
Jan S 63,670.17
Feb 5 63,437.72
SUl-due to unemployment acct Agency $  (3,779.61)
FY 16 Balance $ {92,736.23)
Loan frem Summer Savings $ {112,708.91)
Add: Dental 9,311.16
Mentor 250.00
DCRP-ee share 279.67
SUI/FLI 1,276.56
SUI/FLI 1,306.29
Due from Genl PR 8/15/2016 64,610.06
Due from Genl 11,929.10
S {0.00)




FLI

Jan/Feb SUI
PERS

TPAF

Paid fo District
SUI

FLI

SUl

FLI

mentor - ofs

3,154.52
13,407.29

(459.60)

(2,198.73)
2,227.62
2,707.89
497.92
2,646.88
500.77

17.00
48,887.55




